

**OSWAL OVERSEAS LIMITED**  
 CIN No. - L74899DL1984PLC018268  
 Regd. Office: 98A, Second Floor, Nambardar Estate, Taimoor Nagar, New Delhi - 110065  
 Phone No. - 011-41064256, Fax No. - 011-26322664, E-mail:- cs@oswaloverseasindia.com Website:- www.oswaloverseasindia.com

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended on 31.12.2022**  
 (Rs. in Lakh)

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended on		Quarter ended on		Quarter ended on		Nine Months ended on		Nine Months ended on	
		31.12.2022	31.12.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	5540.65	3401.52	2767.11	14166.83	11008.06	16763.11				
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (Before tax & Exceptional Items)	13.47	-289.14	-452.46	-895.54	-919.14	42.81				
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities Before tax (after Exceptional Items)	12.59	-289.14	-452.82	-897.57	-919.14	41.24				
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	12.59	-288.28	-452.82	-897.57	-918.28	8.60				
5.	Other Comprehensive Income	1.52	0.46	0.45	2.19	2.44	8.24				
6.	Net Profit/ Loss	14.11	-287.82	-452.36	-895.38	-915.84	16.84				
7.	Equity Share Capital	646.11	646.11	646.11	646.11	646.11	646.11				
8.	No. of Shares of Rs. 5/- each (in Lakhs)	129.22	129.22	129.22	129.22	129.22	129.22				
9.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						-1591.23				
10.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (face value of Rs. 5/- each)	0.11	-2.23	-3.50	-6.93	-7.09	0.13				
	Basic :	0.11	-2.23	-3.50	-6.93	-7.09	0.13				
	Diluted :	0.11	-2.23	-3.50	-6.93	-7.09	0.13				

Notes:  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of BSE Limited and the website of the company (www.oswaloverseasindia.com).  
 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of at their meeting held on 31 January, 2023.  
 Sugar Industry is a seasonal industry where crushing normally takes place during the period between November and April, while sales are distributed throughout the year. The performances of the company vary from quarter to quarter.

**For Oswal Overseas Limited**  
 Sd/-  
 Paramjeet Singh  
 (Managing Director)  
 DIN: 0013352

Place : New Delhi  
 Date : 31.01.2023

**VODAFONE IDEA LIMITED**  
 CIN: L32100G1996PLC030976  
 Registered Office: Suman Tower, Plot No. 18, Sector-11, Gandhinagar - 382 011, Gujarat  
 Email: shs@vodafoneidea.com Website: www.mvvi.in  
 Tel: +91-79-66714000 Fax: +91-79-23232251

**NOTICE OF THE EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE (VC) / OTHER AUDIO VISUAL MEANS (OAVM)**

NOTICE is hereby given that an Extraordinary General Meeting ("EGM") of the Company will be held on **Saturday, February 25, 2023 at 4.00 p.m. (IST)** through Video Conferencing ("VC")/Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") to transact the businesses that will be set forth in the Notice of EGM ("Notice").

The EGM is convened in compliance with the applicable provisions of Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder read with General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 08, 2020, No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, No. 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, No. 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, No. 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, No. 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021, No. 20/2021 dated December 08, 2021, No. 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022 and No. 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022 issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars") and SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, ("Listing Regulations") read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020 read with Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated January 15, 2021, SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2022/62 dated May 13, 2022 and SEBI Circular No. HO/CFD/Pod-2/P/CIR/2023/4 dated January 5, 2023, without the physical presence of the Members at a common venue.

In accordance with the MCA Circulars, the Notice will be sent only through electronic mode to those members whose e-mail ids are registered with the Company/Depository Participants (DPs). The Notice will be also available on the website of the Company at [www.mvvi.in](http://www.mvvi.in), websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively. Further, members can join and participate in the EGM through VC/OAVM facility only. The instructions for joining and manner of participation in the EGM will be provided in the Notice. Members attending the EGM through VC/OAVM shall be counted for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under Section 103 of the Companies Act 2013.

Members holding shares in physical form and who have not yet registered / updated their e-mail ID with the Company are requested to register / update their email ID with Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd. by sending requests at [investor@bigshareonline.com](mailto:investor@bigshareonline.com) with details of folio number and attaching a self-attested copy of PAN card and self-attested copy of any other document (eg. Driving License, Passport, Aadhar Card etc.) in support of address of the members or by logging onto <https://www.bigshareonline.com/InvestorLogin.aspx>.

Members holding shares in dematerialised mode are requested to register / update their email ID with their respective Depository Participant(s).

The Company will provide remote e-voting facility to all its members to cast their votes on the resolutions set forth in the Notice. Additionally, the Company will provide the facility of voting through e-voting system during the EGM. The detailed procedure for casting votes through remote e-voting at the EGM shall be provided in the Notice.

This advertisement is being issued for the information and benefit of all the members of the Company in compliance with the MCA Circulars.

**For Vodafone Idea Limited**  
 Sd/-  
 Pankaj Kapdeo  
 Company Secretary

Place : Mumbai  
 Dated : January 31, 2023

**NOTICE OF THE EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE (VC) / OTHER AUDIO VISUAL MEANS (OAVM)**

NOTICE is hereby given that an Extraordinary General Meeting ("EGM") of the Company will be held on **Saturday, February 25, 2023 at 4.00 p.m. (IST)** through Video Conferencing ("VC")/Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") to transact the businesses that will be set forth in the Notice of EGM ("Notice").

The EGM is convened in compliance with the applicable provisions of Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder read with General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 08, 2020, No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, No. 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, No. 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, No. 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, No. 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021, No. 20/2021 dated December 08, 2021, No. 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022 and No. 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022 issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars") and SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, ("Listing Regulations") read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020 read with Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated January 15, 2021, SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2022/62 dated May 13, 2022 and SEBI Circular No. HO/CFD/Pod-2/P/CIR/2023/4 dated January 5, 2023, without the physical presence of the Members at a common venue.

In accordance with the MCA Circulars, the Notice will be sent only through electronic mode to those members whose e-mail ids are registered with the Company/Depository Participants (DPs). The Notice will be also available on the website of the Company at [www.mvvi.in](http://www.mvvi.in), websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively. Further, members can join and participate in the EGM through VC/OAVM facility only. The instructions for joining and manner of participation in the EGM will be provided in the Notice. Members attending the EGM through VC/OAVM shall be counted for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under Section 103 of the Companies Act 2013.

Members holding shares in physical form and who have not yet registered / updated their e-mail ID with the Company are requested to register / update their email ID with Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd. by sending requests at [investor@bigshareonline.com](mailto:investor@bigshareonline.com) with details of folio number and attaching a self-attested copy of PAN card and self-attested copy of any other document (eg. Driving License, Passport, Aadhar Card etc.) in support of address of the members or by logging onto <https://www.bigshareonline.com/InvestorLogin.aspx>.

Members holding shares in dematerialised mode are requested to register / update their email ID with their respective Depository Participant(s).

The Company will provide remote e-voting facility to all its members to cast their votes on the resolutions set forth in the Notice. Additionally, the Company will provide the facility of voting through e-voting system during the EGM. The detailed procedure for casting votes through remote e-voting at the EGM shall be provided in the Notice.

This advertisement is being issued for the information and benefit of all the members of the Company in compliance with the MCA Circulars.

**For Vodafone Idea Limited**  
 Sd/-  
 Pankaj Kapdeo  
 Company Secretary

Place : Mumbai  
 Dated : January 31, 2023

**IFB AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: Plot No.IND-5, Sector-1, East Kolkata Township, Kolkata - 700107  
 E-mail : [compliance@ifbagro.com](mailto:compliance@ifbagro.com)  
 Website : [www.ifbagro.in](http://www.ifbagro.in) Ph : 033 3984 9524  
 CIN : L01409WB1982PLC034590

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022**  
 (Rs. in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Nine months ended			Year ended
		31 December 2022	30 September 2022	31 December 2021	31 December 2022	31 December 2021	31 March 2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1.	Revenue from operations	35366	48317	63206	124515	182481	227861	
2.	Profit before tax	1232	1988	970	5161	5646	7323	
3.	Profit for the period	817	1610	859	3897	4598	5854	
4.	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income]	790	1596	754	3615	4573	5687	
5.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	937	937	937	937	937	937	
6.	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	8.72	17.19	9.17	41.60	49.07	62.50	
	Basic & Diluted	8.72	17.19	9.17	41.60	49.07	62.50	

Notes:  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated unaudited three months and nine months ended financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.ifbagro.in](http://www.ifbagro.in).

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022**  
 (Rs. in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Nine months ended			Year ended
		31 December 2022	30 September 2022	31 December 2021	31 December 2022	31 December 2021	31 March 2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1.	Revenue from operations	35363	48317	63123	124505	182349	227725	
2.	Profit before tax	1308	2030	1010	5324	5721	6803	
3.	Profit for the period	893	1652	899	4060	4673	5334	
4.	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income]	856	1657	795	3795	4653	5174	
5.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	937	937	937	937	937	937	
6.	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	9.53	17.64	9.59	43.34	49.87	56.94	
	Basic & Diluted	9.53	17.64	9.59	43.34	49.87	56.94	

Notes:  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone unaudited three months and nine months ended financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.ifbagro.in](http://www.ifbagro.in).

**By order of the Board**  
 Amitabha Mukhopadhyay  
 Managing Director  
 DIN 01806781

Place : Kolkata  
 Dated : January 31, 2023

**SecureKloud Technologies Limited**  
 Regd. Off: No 37 & 38, ASV Ramana Towers, 5th Floor, Venkat Narayana Road, T. Nagar, Chennai 600 017  
 Ph: 044 66028000 | Email: cs@securekloud.com | website: www.securekloud.com | CIN: L72300TN1993PLC101852  
**EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022**  
 (Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	STANDALONE						
	3 MONTHS ENDED			9 MONTHS ENDED			YEAR ENDED
	31-Dec-22	30-Sep-22	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-21	31-Mar-22	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1 Total Income from Operations	1,910.57	1,505.75	1,091.18	4,952.67	3,098.11	4,506.43	
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(245.79)	(1.38)	(285.90)	(181.51)	(514.04)	(502.88)	
3 Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(245.79)	(1.38)	(285.90)	(181.51)	(514.04)	(502.88)	
4 Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(236.09)	(13.69)	(269.53)	(209.70)	(583.35)	(558.38)	
5 Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax)	(236.09)	(2.31)	(269.53)	(198.32)	(609.68)	(585.05)	
6 Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 5/- each)	1,670.53	1,670.53	1,584.28	1,670.53	1,584.28	1,609.28	
7 Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)						8,443.92	
8 Earnings per share (Face value of Rs. 5/- each) not annualised	(0.71)	(0.04)	(0.88)	0.63	(1.89)	(1.80)	
(i) Basic (INR)	(0.71)	(0.04)	(0.88)	0.63	(1.89)	(1.80)	
(ii) Diluted (INR)	(0.71)	(0.04)	(0.77)	0.63	(1.67)	(1.59)	

(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

**CONSOLIDATED**

Particulars	3 MONTHS ENDED			9 MONTHS ENDED			YEAR ENDED
	31-Dec-22	30-Sep-22	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-21	31-Mar-22	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1 Total Income from Operations	12,196.65	12,061.14	9,571.82	35,384.89	27,361.99	38,042.80	
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2,671.72)	(2,212.87)	(4,173.93)	(6,890.51)	(7,640.56)	(10,525.56)	
3 Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2,671.72)	(2,212.87)	(4,173.93)	(6,890.51)	(7,640.56)	(10,525.56)	
4 Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2,932.47)	(2,287.02)	(4,177.80)	(7,253.71)	(6,903.75)	(9,791.59)	
5 Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax)	(2,932.47)	(2,275.64)	(4,177.80)	(7,242.33)	(6,930.08)	(9,818.26)	
6 Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 5/- each)	1,670.53	1,670.53	1,584.28	1,670.53	1,584.28	1,609.28	
7 Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)						9,121.10	
8 Earnings per share (Face value of Rs. 5/- each) not annualised	(6.31)	(4.65)	(9.79)	(15.04)	(15.34)	(21.36)	
(i) Basic (INR)	(6.31)	(4.65)	(9.79)	(15.04)	(15.34)	(21.36)	
(ii) Diluted (INR)	(6.26)	(4.82)	(8.61)	(14.93)	(13.49)	(18.92)	

Note:  
 1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on January 31, 2023. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) viz., [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the Company viz., [www.securekloud.com](http://www.securekloud.com)  
 2. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.  
 3. Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

**For SecureKloud Technologies Limited**  
 Thyagarajan R  
 Whole-time Director and Chief Financial Officer  
 DIN: 00942326

Place : Chennai  
 Date : 31-01-2023

**IFB INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L51109WB1974PLC029637  
 Regd. Office : 14, Taratala Road, Kolkata - 700088  
 Tel: (091) (33) 3048 9219; Fax : (091) (33) 3048 9230  
 E-mail : [investors@ifbglobal.com](mailto:investors@ifbglobal.com) Website: [www.ifbindustries.com](http://www.ifbindustries.com)

**EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER, 2022**  
 (Rs. in lacs)

Particulars	Consolidated					
	Quarter ended 31.12.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 31.12.2021	Nine months ended 31.12.2022	Nine months ended 31.12.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total income from operations (net)	99916	118228	95312	318484	251494	341538
2. Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional, extraordinary items and share of profit / (loss) of associate)	(335)	3818	(531)	3796	(3022)	(7366)
3. Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional, extraordinary items and share of profit / (loss) of associate)	(335)	3818	(531)	3796	(3022)	(7366)
4. Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax and non-controlling interest (after exceptional, extraordinary items and share of profit / (loss) of associate)	(114)	2412	(321)	2488	(1987)	(4816)
5. Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income / (loss) (after tax)	61	2341	(423)	2568	(2403)	(4762)
6. Equity share capital (Face Value - Rs.10/- each)	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128
7. Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	60698
8. Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)- In Rs.	(0.28)	5.95	(0.79)	6.14	(4.90)	(11.89)
(a) Basic	(0.28)	5.95	(0.79)	6.14	(4.90)	(11.89)
(b) Diluted	(0.28)	5.95	(0.79)	6.14	(4.90)	(11.89)
9. Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.	(0.28)	5.95	(0.79)	6.14	(4.90)	(11.89)
(a) Basic	(0.28)	5.95	(0.79)	6.14	(4.90)	(11.89)
(b) Diluted	(0.28)	5.95	(0.79)	6.14	(4.90)	(11.89)

(Rs. in lacs)

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022**  
 (Rs. in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Nine months ended			Year ended
		31 December 2022	30 September 2022	31 December 2021	31 December 2022	31 December 2021	31 March 2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1.	Revenue from operations	97679	109745	93278	311901	245469	333900	
2.	Net profit / (loss							

